

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17365/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 15/04/2005 in RFA No. 152/2000 of The  
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

J.K.INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S TECHNOEXPORT FOREIGN TRADE CO. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 17414-17415 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/08/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr.Adv.

Mr. A.T. Patra, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nipun Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Karma, Adv.

Mr. Kiran Javali, Adv.

for M/s. O.P.Khaitan & Co., Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Joshua H. Samuel, Adv.

Mr. David Rao, Adv.

Mr. KH. Nobin Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.5190 of 2005.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master