

ITEM NO.138

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5190 OF 2005

TECHNO EXPORTS FOREIGN TRADE CO.LTD&ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VIKRANT TYRES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 5403 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 5404-5405 of 2005

(With office report)

Date: 28/10/2009

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.(Not present)

Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. A.T.Patra, Adv.for
M/S. O.P. Khaitan & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. A.T.Patra, Adv.for
M/S. O.P. Khaitan & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

[Signed Order is placed on the File]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5190 OF 2005

Techno Exports Foreign
Trade Co. Ltd. & Another

..Appellants

versus

Vikrant Tyres Ltd.

..Respondent

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5403 OF 2005
CIVIL APPEAL NOS.5404-5405 OF 2005

O R D E R

Civil Appeal No.5190/2005

The case was called out twice.

None appeared for the appellants to press this appeal.

The Civil Appeal is dismissed in default.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

Civil Appeal Nos.5403 & 5404-5405/2005

Mr. Ramesh Singh, learned counsel for the appellant states that in view of dismissal of Civil Appeal No.5190 of 2005, these appeals have become infructuous and hence he is not pressing these appeals.

The Appeals are dismissed as not pressed.

.....J.
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

NEW DELHI;
OCTOBER 28, 2009.

.....J.
[ASOK KUMAR GANGULY]