

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5190 OF 2005

TECHNO EXPORTS FOREIGN TRADE CO.LTD&ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VIKRANT TYRES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 5403 of 2005

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 5404-5405 of 2005

(With office report)

Date: 14/02/2013 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sudeep D.Cecil,Adv.

CA 5190/2005

Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.

M/S. O.P. Khaitan & Co.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. O.P. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

CA 5403/2005 and Mr. Sudeep D. Cecil,Adv.

CA 5404-5405/2005

Mr. Tayenjam Momo Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is pointed out by learned counsel for the parties that the matter has been substantially heard by the Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice R.M. Lodha and, in fact, should have been shown as part heard.

In view of the above, the matter may be placed before Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India for appropriate directions.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master